## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC	109/21/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Servigistics, Inc.		
Street Address:	233 N. Michigan Ave.		
Internal Address:	Suite 2200		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2668475	CLICK COMMERCE	
Registration Number:	2558029	WEBRIDGE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 792-3773 Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com Lauri S. Thompson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 N.

Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127778.010100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nichol S. Shuart

TRADEMARK 900172261 REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0349

Signature:	/Nichol S. Shuart/			
Date:	09/22/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release From Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release From Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release From Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0350

# RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, in its capacity as arranger and administrative agent for and on behalf of itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), whose address is 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement between Servigistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Secured Party entered into on September 30, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on October 29, 2009, at Reel/Frame Numbers 004087/0198.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0351

## SECURED PARTY

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

оу. \_\_/\_

Name: Nichol S. Shuart

Title: Director

## SCHEDULE A

# **SERVIGISTICS, INC.** (Delaware Corporation)

### U.S. Federal Trademarks

# Registered Marks

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No./Date	Registration No./Date
Servigistics,	United States	CLICK COMMERCE	76/312612	2668475
Inc.			13-Sep-01	31-Dec-02
Servigistics,	United States	WEBRIDGE	76/058413	2558029
Inc.		25-May-00	9-Apr-02	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 09/22/2010